

**Amendment No. 773**

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 249 Second Reprint

(BDR 43-136)

**Proposed by:** Committee on Ways and Means**Amendment Box:** Replaces Amendment No. 767.**Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Adoption of this amendment will MAINTAIN a 2/3s majority vote requirement for final passage of A.B. 249 R2 (§§ 12, 15, 28.7).

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 12, page 3, line 38, after “*sale*” by inserting “*or lease*”.Amend sec. 17, page 8, line 8, after “*sale*” by inserting “*or lease*”.

Amend sec. 28.7, page 11, by deleting lines 4 and 5 and inserting:

*“section 28.3 of this act relating to vehicles required to be registered with the Department pursuant to chapter 482 of NRS, or any regulation adopted by the Department pursuant thereto. The”.*

Amend sec. 28.7, page 11, by deleting lines 13 and 14 and inserting:

*“this section and any provision of NRS 108.265 to 108.360, inclusive, and section 28.3 of this act relating to vehicles required to be registered with the Department pursuant to chapter 482 of NRS, and any regulation adopted by the Department”.*

SGW

Date: 5/17/2005

A.B. No. 249—Makes various changes relating to vehicles.

**\*A\_AB249\_R2\_773\***

Amend sec. 28.7, page 11, line 15, by deleting “*issued*”.

Amend sec. 38, page 14, line 29, after “*injury*” by inserting “*or damages*”.

Amend sec. 45, page 19, by deleting lines 14 through 18 and inserting:

“administrative costs incurred by the Department in carrying out the provisions of section 12 of this act:”.

Amend the title of the bill, sixth and seventh lines, by deleting:

“purchase or sale” and inserting:

“purchase, sale or lease”.